

S.T.- 74/2022

Order No.08

Dated : 27.09.2022

Out of four accused on bail, two are present and rest are represented
U/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C for the reason stated therein.

The prayer is allowed.

No steps taken by the prosecution.

Witness Sk. Ibrahim is not present to day in spite of receiving summons.

Issue W/W/A against his with bail of Rs.1000/-.

Fix 27.1.2023 for E/R of W/W/A against PW-2 Sk. Ibrahim and evidence.

D/C by me :

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.

A.S.J.F.T.C.-II, Contai.