

S.T : 74/2022

Present : Nuruzzamna Ali,
Addl.Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 2nd Court,Contai.

Order No.11 dated 16.09.2023

All the four accused persons on C.B ,two are present by hajira.
Remaining two are absent by petition U/s317 of cr.p.c through Ld. Advocate
on the ground as stated therein.

No step is taken by the Ld. P.P. in charge.

No E/R of W/W/A against the PW-2 namely Sk. Ibrahim has been
received. Ld. Defence counsel is present. Heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed. Issue reminder to the O.C, Egra P.S for necessary
compliance.

Fix 07.02.2024 for E/R of W/W/A against the PW-2 namely Sk.
Ibrahim and for evidence.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

